
 
Government of India

Ministry of Coal
O/o Nominated Authority

*******

 F.No: NA-410/3/2020-NA                                                                      Dated: 08.01.2021
 

 
(MODIFICATION      IN VACANCY NOTICE DATED 01.12.2020)  

 

This is with reference to this Ministry’s Vacancy Notice of even number dated
01.12.2020 & I-Corrigendum dated 18.12.2020 for hiring of working professionals  on
contract basis through open market for a period of one year initially at O/o Nominated
Authority, Ministry of Coal.

 

2.       It  is  to  inform  that  the  Parameter  of  QUALIFICATION  CRITERION
REQUIRED for the posts stand modified as below:

 
Sl.
No.

Name of the
post and
number of
posts

Max
Age
Limit
(as on
31st

July
2020)

Job Description Desired Qualifications*
and Experience

Remuneration
per month

2 Energy 
Analyst (02)

32
years

To   analyze   emerging
energy   scenarios,   role   of
coal and movement of coal
prices;
Manage   energy
performance
analysis, including data
collection from various
software tools;
Perform   energy   bench-
marking   &   Carry   out
wholesale market analysis
and   reports   concerning
energy markets;
presenting   forecasting
reports,
data, and information on
trends.

Qualifications :
Essential:   A
Postgraduate   OR   an
Undergraduate
Degree   in   relevant
field(Mining,   Oil   &
Gas,   Pertoleum,
Energy,   chemicals,
Petrochemicals,
Polymer, etc.

 ₹ 75000 /-
(All inclusive)



3 Financial 
Analyst (02)

32
years

Manage   all   financial
matters   concerning   coal
mines   like   Performance
Bank   Guarantee,
Compensation,  all   type of
payments   made   to   the
State   and   Central
Government by coal block
allocates,   Managing
National Coal Index.
 

Qualifications: 
 
Essential: Graduate in 
any stream.
 
Chartered 
Accountant / ICWA/ 
Cost Accountant/ 
Masters in Economics
 
Skills- Aptitude in 
basic financial 
modelling and analysis
using MS Excel.
 
 

 ₹  75000/-
(All inclusive)

4 Management 
Analyst (02)

32
years

Monitoring of coal mines, 
liaison with various state 
and central government 
bodies for enabling grant 
of various statutory 
clearances for 
operationalizing coal 
mines, maintaining data 
and records pertaining to 
coal mines.

Qualifications:
Essential:  Full   Time
MBA or Post Graduate
Diploma   in
Management/
Business
Management(PGDM/P
GDBM)
 

 ₹  75000/-
(All Inclusive)

5 Consultant 
(01)

 35 
years

Matter   related   to
compensation   of   land   to
prior   allottees

Qualification :
Graduate in Civil 
Engineering, 
Architecture, or Town 
Planning or 
equivalent;
OR
Post Graduate on 
above courses and also
in valuation of land 
and building or Real 
Estate Valuation (a 
two-year full time 
post-graduation 
course)

 75,000/-
(All inclusive)

  

3.  Last date for submission of application extended by notice dated 01.01.2021 to
15.01.2021 is further extended to 29.01.2021.

4.  Further, it is to mention that applications received till date as per previous criterion will
be duly considered along with new applications received.  

5.       Rest of the conditions and Terms shall remain unchanged.

 
***


